

6/24/2025

Larry Cook

City Mayor

City of Bonifay

301 J Harvey Etheridge St

Bonifay, FL 32425

Subject: Recommendation of Award

Dear Mr. Cook

Attached is a certified copy of the Bid Tabulation for bids received by the City of Bonifay on June 25, 2025, for the City of Bonifay RIF Generator & Mobile Bypass Pump. Ardurra Group inc has reviewed the bids and recommends award as follows:

- 1) Base Bid 1- Diesel Generator to GCUC in the amount of \$322,500.00
- 2) Base Bid 2- Mobile Bypass Pump to SawCross in the amount of \$121,648.00

Subject to review and approval by the City and funding agency. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,



Amir Zafar, PE, BCEE

Client Service Director

850-276-0429

azafar@ardurra.com

cc: Douglas Brown Ardurra Group Inc

Minahil Amir Ardurra Group Inc

Sierra Smith City of Bonifay

BID Tabulation

OWNER: City of Bonifay

PROJECT NAME: Bonifay RIF- Generator & Mobile Bypass Pump

Ardurra Group Inc Project No. 2025-0375

Bidder agree to preform all the work described in the

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS for the following:

					GCUC	Sawcross
ITEM			UNIT OF	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT
NO.	DESCRIPTION		MEASURE		COST	COST
BASE BI	<u>D 1</u>					
1.00	General & Administrative		LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$30,000.00
2.00	125 kW Diesel Emergency Generator		LS	1	\$275,000.00	\$75,000.00
3.00	General Site Work		LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$277,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$322,500.00	\$382,000.00
ITEM			UNIT OF	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT
NO.	DESCRIPTION		MEASURE		COST	COST
BASE BID 2						
2.00	Mobile Bypass Pump		LS	1	\$175,000.00	\$121,648.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$175,000.00	\$121,648.00

\$497,500.00 \$503,648.00

This is to be certify that this is a true and correct copy of all bids received on $\frac{7/1/2025}{1000}$, regarding Ardurra Project no. 2025-0375 City of Bonifay Rif Generator and Mobile Bypass Pump Project

Signed: Amir Zafar C., G. G. S. G. S

Amir Zafar, PE, BCEE- Ardurra Group INC

Dated: 7/1/2025